

## INTERNSHIP CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Ms.Vandana Kanwar Rathore has successfully completed internship training in oil medium painting.

The duration of this internship was from 1st march to 30th march 2022.

The internship on evaluation fulfills all the stated criteria and student findings are her original work. I hereby certify his /her work Excellent/ Good/ Satisfactory to the best of my knowledge.

> skuwnhar Bisuas Mr. Shuvankar biswas (ARTIST)

6/9/22, 1:45 PM

5BB6D861-09DE-4F43-98F3-108084AF02C6.jpg





THIS CERTIFICATE IS PRESENTED TO

Deepati Subba

from The IIS (deemed to be) University for successfully completing a summer internship under my guidance. The duration of this internship was of two months (21st July - 21st September 2021). During this period she has shown enthusiasm and hardwork. I hereby certify her work to be original and have found it excellent to the best of my knowledge.



#### INTERNSHIP CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Ms. Divya Vijay has successfully completed summer internship training in acrylic medium painting with roller technique. The duration of this internship was from 15 April to 15 may 2022. The internship on evaluation fulfills all the stated criteria and student findings are her original work. I hereby certify his /her work Excellent/ Good/Satisfactory to the best of my knowledge.

ynt. Yogendra Singh Naruka (Artist)



6/9/22, 1:43 PM

E2E8FFDF-31EE-4B45-A619-061F82E85548.jpg



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PRESENTED TO :

Takshi Agarwal

from The IIS (deemed to be) University for successfully completing a summer internship under my guidance. The duration of this internship was of two months (28th august - 28th october 2021). During this period she has shown enthusiasm and hardwork. I hereby certify her work to be original and have found in/good to the best of my knowledge.

52000000

(very good)

111

SUBROTO MANDAL) SUBROTO MANDAL A650crate Professo, Department of Visual Arts University of Rajasthan JAIPUP.

Internship Certicate This is to certify that Ms. Charvi Jain d/o of Mr. Jinendra Kumar Jain of 8th semester student of ICG college, Mansarovar, Jaipur had done her internship from 23rd April to 23rd May 2022 under Mr. Aloke Chakraborty where she studied Charcoal work. We wish her success for her future endeavors. Sincerely, Aloke Chakraborty 27/05/2022 Aloke chakrabsnty **INTERNSHIP CERTIFICAT** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT AWING Tain HAS SUCESSFULLY COMPLETED SUMMER INTERNSHIP THE DURATION OF THIS COURSE WAS FROM 1ST MARCH TO 30TH MARCH. THE INTERNSHIP ON EVALUATION FULFILLS ALL STATED CRITERIA AND STUDENT FINDINGS ARE HER ORIGINAL WORKS. I HEREBY CERTIFY HIS/HER WORK EXCELLENT/ GOOD/ SATISFACTORY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. MEENAKSHI GIRDHAR Jenskehn.



I HEREBY CERTIFY HIS/HER WORK EXCELLENT/ GOOD/ SATISFACTORY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.



MEENAKSHI GIRDHAR



# INTERNSHIP CERTIFICAT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT HOMIKA BAGRA HAS SUCESSFULLY COMPLETED SUMMER INTERNSHIP TRAINING IN Madhubani Painting

THE DURATION OF THIS COURSE WAS FROM 1ST MARCH TO 30TH MARCH.

THE INTERNSHIP ON EVALUATION FULFILLS ALL STATED CRITERIA AND STUDENT FINDINGS ARE HER ORIGINAL WORKS.

I HEREBY CERTIFY HIS/HER WORK EXCELLENT/ GOOD/ SATISFACTORY TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.



MEENAKSHI GIRDHAR





# CERTIFICATE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PRESENTED TO :

Ananya Acharya

from The IIS (deemed to be) University for successfully completing a summer internship under my guidance. The duration of this internship was of two months (21st July - 21st September 2021). During this period she has shown enthusiasm and hardwork. I hereby certify her work to be original and have found it excellent to the best of my knowledge.







This certificate is presented to

#### **ADITI RATHORE**

Date : 14th August, 2021

In appreciaton of your successful work as an intern at Flying Minds Advertising, Marketing, Public relations firm, Jaipur .

The intership was conducted from 19th July to 15th August, 2021.

DIKSHA CUPTA FOUNDER & MANAGING DIRECTOR







This certificate is presented to

# **BHUMIKA GOYAL**

Date 25th August, 2021

In appreciaton of your successful work as an intern at Flying Minds Advertising, Marketing, Public relations firm, Jaipur .

The intership was conducted from 10th July to 15th August, 2021

DIKSHA GUPTA FOUNDER & MANAGING DIRECTOR Date: 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2021

#### To whomsoever it may concern

This is to certify that Ms. Diya Jain worked at Brandcrafters as a graphic designer Intern from 25<sup>th</sup> Jan, 2021 to 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2021.

During her tenure we found her sincere, hard working, creative and result oriented.

she has a friendly, outgoing personality, a good sense of humour which works well as a part of team. This may be treated as Internship Certificate should such be required.

We take this opportunity to thank Diya for her contribution and wish her success in her future endeavours.

Sincerely Kritika Kedia Director Brandcrafters

Brand Crafters D-39, Nav Durga Colony, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur

Jaipur/Dubai/Mumbai/China





**INTERNSHIP LETTER** 

To whomsoever it may concern

This is to certify that Geetanshi Kumar has done her internship in Communication Designing at Prodigious People LLP, India from 10th July 2021 to 10th September 2021.

She has worked on the organization's designing & development part(company assets) as well on a few other minor projects. This internship was aimed at making the intern learn about the Ad-Tech industry. As a part of the organization, she has dedicatedly learned the working procedure and implemented it as told by her supervisor. Also she gave an extra effort in the growth of the organization.

During her internship she demonstrated her skills with self motivation to learn new skills. Her performance was appreciable.

We wish her all the best for her upcoming career.

**Prodigious People LLP** 

Issued under authority of

Shatterfe



 $\times$ +91 9330646932

Email info@theprodigiouspeople.com



LLPIN AAV-5037





# **TAX Bindu**

## 1.08.2021

# To whomsoever it may concern

This is to certify that **Miss Janhavi Soni** a student of Bachelor of visval arts The IIS UNIVERSITY, Jaipur has done 1 month internship programme (1July 2021 - 31July 2021) in our company. The internship was in online mode i.e., work from home. During this period she was assigned some projects on designing the creatives for our company.During her tenure she was found punctual, hardworking, patient and creative. Her association with us was very fruitful.

We wish her every success in life.

For , TAX BINDU

LAXMI PANDEY Managing Partner

> info@taxbindu.com www.taxbindu.com 9310578382,9999117615 01141414432 WZ - 250 D , Basement Floor Inderpuri , New Delhi ,110012



# **Certificate of Completion**

## To whomsoever it may concern

This is to certify that Ms. Kanika Rawat worked with "Betasaurus Digital Agency", Jaipur from 27th Jan 2020 to 17th March 2022 on the position of "Visual Designer".

During her time with "Betasaurus Digital Agency" Ms. Kanika Rawat remained dedicated and loyal towards the work to achieve the business goal. She has done an exemplary job while in her role. I hereby, relieve her from all her duties and responsibilities after completing her exit formalities and thus, I hold no legal or statutory liability in regards to documents & office accessories provided to her

Wishing Ms. Kanika Rawat all the success and growth in the future.

Mohit Badaya Founder, Betasaurus Email: hello@betasaurus.com

Phone: +91 94628 13579

Address: Betasaurus, Office no. 21, Subhash Nagar Shopping Centre, Jaipur 302016



This certificate is presented to

#### **KHUSHI CHOUDHARY**

Date : 21st July, 2021

In appreciaton of your successful work as an intern at Flying Minds Advertising, Marketing, Public relations firm, Jaipur .

The intership was conducted from 24th April to 24th June, 2021.

DIKSHA GUPTA FOUNDER & MANAGING DIRECTOR





Date: 15<sup>th</sup> Sep 2022

#### TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Ms. Kirtee Jain (Employee ID: 20359) has successfully completed an Internship with Doctor Roof LLP in Social Media Marketing department, from 9-June -2021 to 31-August-2021.

We wish her the very best in all her future endeavors!

Yours Sincerely

Praveen Jain Head – Human Resources, APAC

116/183, Agarwal Farm, Mansarovar, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302020 Tel:+91-9314512909. Email: <u>doctorroofllp@gmail.com</u>, Registration Number:08AAQFD7722G1Z6, Website:www.doctorroofllp.com



#### TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Miss Malvika Yadav, has successfully completed three months (10th May-2021 to 10th August-2021) Internship program at Stylife Technologies.

During the Internship program, Miss Malvika Yadav was given the designation of Design intern and she has closely worked as a part of the creative team.

She demonstrated good design skills and strategy with self-motivated attitude to learn new things, her contribution to creative ideas and design were of good use during the internship term.

We wish her all the best for her future endeavors.

Thanks & Regards

Pestal

Vishal Kalma Director Stylife Technologies Private Limited.

STYLIFE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED Indiqube Orion, I Floor, 24th Main Road, Garden Layout, Sector 2 HSR Layout Bangalore KA 560102 IN CIN: U74999KA2020PTC136295



This certificate is presented to

#### MALVIKA YADAV

Date : 21st July, 2021

In appreciaton of your successful work as an intern at Flying Minds Advertising, Marketing, Public relations firm, Jaipur .

The intership was conducted from 24th April to 24th July, 2021.

DIKSHA GUPTA FOUNDER & MANAGING DIRECTOR



## **CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION**

This certificate is presented to

#### MANUSHREE SHARMA

Date : 29th JUNE 2021

In appreciaton of your successful work as an intern at Flying Minds Advertising, Marketing, Public relations firm jaipur .

The internship was conducted on 21st April until 21st May, 2021.

DIKSHA CUPTA FOUNDER & MANAGING DIRECTOR





# **Certificate of Internship**

## To whomsoever it may concern

This is to certify that Ms. Muskan Jain has successfully completed 2 Months (from 15th July 2021 to 15th September 2021) Internship Program at Betasaurus.

During the internship, Muskan has closely worked as a Graphic Designer and collaborated on various projects throughout her internship tenure.

She demonstrated good creative and design skills and strategy with self motivated attitude to learn new things. She has a good understanding of print and digital design, artwork and advertising media requirements.

Throughout the internship, she showed a strong sense of responsibility and emphasizing team work, and she gets along well with colleagues and generally obtained high praise from them.

We wish her good luck in all her future endeavors.

Mohit Badaya Founder, Betasaurus Email: hello@betasaurus.com

Phone: +91 94628 13579

#### Address:

Betasaurus, Office no. 21, Subhash Nagar Shopping Centre, Jaipur 302016



C-17, Bali Nagar New Delhi – 110015

www.harajeevan.org

trees@harajeevan.org www.facebook.com/harajeevan.org

Date: 10th July, 2021

#### TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr/Ms Palak Mathur has completed his/her internship with **Hara Jeevan**, Bali Nagar, New Delhi. His/her period of internship started from 05/05/2021 to 05/07/2021 for the period of two months.

He/She worked as a Graphic Designer.

He/she is self driven, highly motivated and hard working. His/her inputs and efforts were quite beneficial for the organization. We wish him/her luck in all future endeavours.

Regards

Manisha Saini Chief Executive Officer Hara Jeevan 8800255190 www.harajeevan.org

Srishti sanehar c.r.e.a.t.i.v.e. dialogue TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN This is to certify that Ms. Priyanshi Katoda D/o Mr. Mukut Katoda did her 2-month internship with the organization in our Creative Department from  $7^{th}$  July, 2021 to  $7^{th}$ September, 2021. During her internship tenure she was found to be sincere, honest and hardworking. She was able to handle her work effectively. We wish her all the best and success in her future endeavor. Yours Sincerely, Srishti Sanchar Advertising Gim 2 209 2021 -Authorized Signatory H.O.: H-44, Tagore Path, Banipark, Jaipur-302 016 | Phone: 0141-2202370, 2201155 E-mail: info@srishtisanchar.com | Web: www.srishtisanchar.com DELRI NCR - MEERUT - WYDERABAD - MUMBAI - KULKATA - PUNE - GUWAHATI - AHMEDABAD - VADODARA - BHOPAL - DENRADUN - MADURAI - CHENNAI - BANGALORE



407-408,4th Floor Kailash Tower, Tonk Road, Jaipur - 302033 Mob. +91 98294 73300 andmuchmorestudio@gmail.com

Dt: 25/06/2021

#### CERTIFICATE FOR INTERNSHIP

This is to certify that Ms. Savi Jain has successfully completed two month Graphic Designing Internship at Andmuchmore Studio with effect from 15<sup>h</sup> April 2021 till 20<sup>th</sup> June 2021.

During the internship Ms. Savi Jain closely worked with the Graphic Designing team. She demonstrated good designing skills, creative ability with new ideas and self-motivated attitude to learn new things.

We wish her all the best for future endeavours.

Chandani Kothari CEO & Founder Andmuchmore Studio

## AMAR CHITRA KATHA PRIVATE LIMITED

204, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Dhantak Plaza, Makwana Road, Gamdevi, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059 Tel: 91 - 22- 49188888 Fax: 91-22-49188802

#### Letter of appreciation

This is with regards to the 1 month internship period that Ms. Simran Khatri has completed with us.

During this time she has closed worked with the editorial and art teams of our brand TINKLE. She has worked on illustrations art and colours which will be published very soon in print and in digital.

Simran has come across as a huge surprise and a delight to work with. Her understanding of concepts and briefs is up to the mark and she has also shown a lot of maturity with colours.

She is a complete team person and took feedback with that earnest eagerness and enthusiasm of an artist who strives to learn.

By the end of this 30 days Simran has grasped so much and it just reflected in her work. She is a quick learner and will surely do fantastic in her artistic pursuit.

The TINKLE Team and AMAR CHITRA KATHA wishes Simran all the very best

Savio Mascarenhas Group Art Director AMAR CHITRA KATHA Pvt. Ltd

Corporate Identity Number of Amar Chitra Katha Private Limited is U51396MH1980PTC023421



This certificate is presented to

# Shailja Gupta

Date **16th October, 2021** In appreciation of your successful work as an intern at Flying Minds Advertising, Marketing, Public relations firm, Jaipur .

The internship was conducted from 22th July to 14th October, 2021

DIKSHA GUPTA FOUNDER & MANAGING DIRECTOR





This certificate is presented to

#### **SAVI JAIN**

Date : 10th Aug, 2021

In appreciaton of your successful work as an intern at Flying Minds Advertising, Marketing, Public relations firm, Jaipur .

The intership was conducted for 45 Days.



DIKSHA GUPTA FOUNDER & MANAGING DIRECTOR

OF COMPLETION	
THIS CERTIFICATE IS PRESENTED TO :	
Jayiiri Gogoi	
HAS DONE HER PROJECT AND FIELD TRAINING IN PAINTING FROM 27TH January 2022 to 16th february 2022. The training has enhanced her skills and her work was found excellent.	
Mambo Srughu MAMTA SINGHVI (Artist) Signature	
TRAINING IN PAINTING FROM 27TH JANUARY 2022 TO 16TH FEBRUARY 2022. THE TRAINING HAS ENHANCED HER SKILLS AND HER WORK WAS FOUND EXCELLENT. Mamb Srighu MAMTA SINGHVI (Artist)	

	CERTI	FICATE PLETION	
т	HIS CERTIFICATE	IS PRESENTED TO	):
	Hiîeshi Ba	agrecha	
TH	HAS DONE HER P Training in Pai Anuary 2022 to 1 Ie training has i ND her work wa	NTING FROM 277 6TH FEBRUARY 2 ENHANCED HER S	TH 2022. SKILLS
		MAMTA SIN (Artist) Signature	GHVI

Mob. No. +919829254467, +918890654467 GST No. 08BEPPS8369GZ2K OM SAI MOORTI KALA KENDRA Prop. Mr. Kishan Sharma ॐ SAI MOORTI KALA KENDRA Email:- omsaimoortikalakendrajaipur@gmail.com PADLI HOUSE, NEAR KRISHNA BAKERY, KHAJANE WALO KA RASTA, INDRA BAZAR, JAIPUR, RAJ. 302001 Date: 20 feb 2022 This is to certify that Miss. Prachi Chaudhary, D/o Nor-Swesh Chandling St Semester student of ICG, 115 University, Mansarovar, Jaipor have done her internship fineart day Modelling from 1 feb 2022 to 20th feb 2022 in own AI MOORTI KALA KENDRA Miss Prachie is hard working and was regular entre studio during her internship period. De wish her success in her future endrewors. Payment Instructions Bank Transfer A/C NAME : OM SAI MOORTI KALA KENDRA A/C No. : 01130200015197 BANK NAME : BANK OF BARODA IFSC CODE : BARBOMIROAD Exchastique BY CHEQUE OM SAI MOORTI KALA KENDRA OTHER +919829254467 PHONE PAY, PAYTM, GPAY wner's Signature

**3:** 0141-2328202 ॥ श्री गणेशाय नमः॥ Mob.: 9314507134 TIN No. 08061708738 Resi.: 0141-2336037 श्री हनुमन्ते नमः Tanvangi Moorti Creations (Creative Scalpture of God-Godess, Relief, Portrait, Statue Monumental, Sculpture in Marble, Bronze, Glass Fiber etc.) 1910, Khejaron Ka Rasta, 4th Crossing, Jaipur-302001 Laxmikant Bhardwaj Sculptor Sanjay Bhardwaj Date 7. 3. 2022 To whom so ever it may concerning Ref. No. This is to certify that miss Aparna Bhardwaj D/O Laxmi Kant Bhandwaj, 8th semester student of ICG, IIS University, Mansarover, Jaipur. have done her internship in fine art stone carving from 2 Feb 2022 to 4 Match 2021 in our studio. As per our understanding. She has learned the defifierent stages of fine Art like Stone carving by engaging herself in each and every stage of clay modling process. She is hard working and was regular in the studio clairing her internship we wish her succes in her future endeavors. Period. For Tanvangi Moorti Creations ASWINTE Proprietor

Goverdhan Singh Panwar (Ex- Director, Design & Deve, Centre, GOA) SCULPTOR & CONSULTANT FOR HANDICRAFT

Ref. No./

"Shivan" A-74, Azad Nagar Behind Maharana Kumbha Chatrawas BHILWARA - 311 001 (Raj.) Mob. : 9461686251

दिनांक 05.08.2021

Date : .....

#### – प्रमाण पत्र –

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि **सुश्री गजल गुप्ता** ने मेरे सानिध्य में रहकर दिनांक 01.07.2021 से 31.07.2021 तक मूर्तिकला की विभिन्न विधाये (टेराकोटा, पेपरमेशी, काष्ट, पीओपी आदि) माध्यमों में एक माह तक प्रशिक्षण लेकर मूर्तिकला की बारीकियां का अध्ययन किया। मैं इनके कार्य से पूर्ण रूप से संतुष्ट है।

में इनके उज्ज्वल भविष्य की कामना करता है।

95. Panwar

**( गोवर्धन सिंह पंवार )** राष्ट्रीय मूर्तिकार एवं पूर्व निदेशक डिजाईन एण्ड डवलपमेन्ट सेन्टर, गोवा